

Ø
SLP(C)No. 3160-3164 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No.12

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.6-10, 11-15
IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3160-3164/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in CR 1294/02,
CR 1339/02, CR 1358/02, CR 1363/02 & CR 1365/02 of the HIGH
COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

KAMALA @ KAMALA JAN @ HIJRAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SADIQ ALI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and impleading party and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashanto Sen, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Heard.

We are not inclined to stay the operation of the order
dated 6th March, 2003, passed by the Deputy Secretary,
Madhya Pradesh Urban Administration and Development
Department. Hence, I.A. NOS.6-10 for stay are rejected.
I.A. Nos.11-15 for impleadment are allowed.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER