

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6902-6906 OF 2003

KAMALA @ KAMALA JAAN @ HIJRAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADIQ ALI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the subject matter of the Appeals relates to the election of Mayor of Madhya Pradesh Municipal Corporation, Katni, which was declared on December 27, 1999 and notified in the Gazette on December 31, 1999 and the period of such election is already over, we are satisfied that the merits of the diverse contentions raised in the Appeals are not required to be gone into in the present cases.

2. Accordingly, Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs.

3. Question of law is, however, kept open.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 27, 2012
ITEM NO.116

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)
COURT NO.8 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6902-6906 OF 2003

KAMALA @ KAMALA JAAN @ HIJRAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADIQ ALI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to
costs in terms of the signed order.

Question of law is, however, kept open.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)